## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	١	Name	Execution Date
Hyouk II Kwoen			07/20/2007
Kye Chung Park			07/20/2007
Hyun Woo Oh			07/20/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	BIO & HNT, Inc.		
Street Address:	#1701 Hyundai Topics Bldg.		
Internal Address:	44-3 Bangi-Dong, Songpa-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code: 138-050			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1178	1511	
Application Number:		1511	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (626)795-6321		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (626)795-632 <sup>7</sup> pe sent via US Mail w	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (626)795-6321 De sent via US Mail w (626) 796-400	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (626)795-632 <sup>7</sup> <i>pe sent via US Mail w</i> (626) 796-400 jgsheldon@us	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (626)795-6321 <i>De sent via US Mail w</i> (626) 796-400 jgsheldon@us Sheldon Mak I	l <i>yhen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 ip.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (626)795-632 <sup>4</sup> <i>De sent via US Mail w</i> (626) 796-400 jgsheldon@us Sheldon Mak I 100 E. Corson	l <i>/hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 ip.com Rose & Anderson	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (626)795-6324 be sent via US Mail w (626) 796-400 jgsheldon@us Sheldon Mak I 100 E. Corson Pasadena, CA	l <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 ip.com Rose & Anderson Street, Third Floor	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (626)795-632 <i>be sent via US Mail w</i> (626) 796-400 jgsheldon@us Sheldon Mak I 100 E. Corson Pasadena, CA	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 ip.com Rose & Anderson Street, Third Floor ILIFORNIA 91103	

REEL: 019589 FRAME: 0412

PATENT REEL: 019589 FRAME: 0413

## **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, we, Hyouk Il Kwoen, Kye Chung Park and Hyun Woo Oh (the "Applicants") have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the United States Patent Application titled COMPOSITION FOR REPELLING MOSQUITOES (the "Patent Application"), and whereas we are now the sole owners of that Patent Application; and

WHEREAS BIO & HNT, INC., a Korean corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignee"), having a post office address of #1701, Hyundai Topics Bldg., 44-3, Bangi-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, 138-050, Republic of Korea wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, and the Patent Application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

. 1

J:\SMRA\17866\assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 019589 FRAME: 0414 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Hyouk II KWOEN

la Kye Chung Park Hyun Woo O

J:\SMRA\17866\assignment.wpd

## **RECORDED: 07/23/2007**

## PATENT REEL: 019589 FRAME: 0415

2